



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14083/2023**

**MRINAYAK THROUGH HIS NATURAL GURDIAN AJAY
KUMAR**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (SPORTS)

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, SC
(Civil) with Mr. Divyam Nandrajog
and Mr. Kartik Sharma, Advocates
for GNCTD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

14.08.2024

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. List on 15th October, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 14, 2024

nk