



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14083/2023**

MRINAYAK THROUGH HIS NATURAL GURDIAN AJAY
KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhinav Kumar, Mr. Chandra
Prakash, Advs.

versus

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (SPORTS)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Mr. Ujjwal
Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent-Government of NCT of Delhi, hearing stands adjourned till
15.09.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Nc